Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 22 October 2014
Ref No: SQ14-001121
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Health Workforce Australia
Type of Question: Hansard Page 7, 22 October 2014
Senator: Moore, Claire
Question:

1. How many staff received either voluntary or non-voluntary redundancies from the former Health Workforce Australia agency?

2. What was the cost of the redundancies?

Answer:
1. 108.

2. $4,826,531.

